ORDINANCE NO. 126-A. Introduced by George W. Welley.

THE CITY OF WARRENT ON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: That G. balderwood, Fr. M. Wilson. Jacob Bosshart for Warren Francis and G. L. Moore

qualified electors and freeholders of the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State of Oregon, and not officers, agents nor employees of any municipal corporation, be add they are hereby appointed to meet with the levying board of the City of Warrenton, and together with such levying board to constitute the BUDGET COMMITTEE, and are hereby directed and required to meet with said levying board of said City of Warrenton, and together with such board prepare and file all of the estimates as by law required, and to do each and every other thing as required by the general laws of the State of Oregon and the laws of the City of Warrenton in regard to the levying of taxes for the tax year 1927.

That inasmuch as the objects of this ordinance will be of great benefit to the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance shall take effect immediately, so that the provisions thereof may be immediately carried out, and that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall immediately take effect upon the approval of the affirmative vote of four members of the Commission of the City of Warrenton, and immediately thereafter shall be in full force and effect after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

approved by me after a roll call role when all commissioners voted in favor of the passage of the ordinance